infrastructure deficiency corrections initiative pursuant to

Section 22-24-4.5 NMSA 1978; provided that funding allocated

pursuant to this section shall be expended within three years

of its allocation.

N.  For each fiscal year from 2018 through 2022,

twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) of the fund is

reserved for appropriation by the legislature to the

instructional material fund or to the transportation

distribution of the public school fund.  The secretary shall

certify the need for the issuance of supplemental severance

tax bonds to meet an appropriation from the public school